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# \ Tyche Industries Limited 

\sz, 

To, 15" November, 2024 
BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400001 
Serip Code: 532384 

Sub.: Newspaper clippings - Financial results (Standalone) for the 2nd Quarter and Half Year ended 30™ September, 2025. 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We enclose herewith copy of advertisements giving information of the financial results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations. 

The abovementioned advertisement is published in the Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Nava Telangana (Telugu Newspaper) on November 15, 2025. 
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We request you to take the above on record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours truly, 

For Tyche Industries Limited 

PRADOSH St 
RANJAN  RANJANJENA 

Date: 2025.11.15 
JENA 10:06:41 +05'30 R 

b * 
Pradosh Ranjan Jena = 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Encl: As above 

i i ills, Hyderabad - 500 096. Regd. Office : H.No. C 21/A, Road No. 9, Film Nagar, Jubllefe Hills, Hy 1 . 
gTel: +91-40-2354 1688, Fax: +91-40-2354 0933, E-mail : mfo@tychemdusmes.com 

Factory : Door No. 6-223, Sarpavaram, Kakinada 
CIN: L72200TG1998PLC029809 
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FINANCIAL EXPRESS 

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2025 

. . e o Tyche Industries Limited ) 
CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809 \ ’ 

C-21/4 Road No 9,Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-5000%6 

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 f,i;,';(éfi;? 

STAND ALONE 
Quarter Ended Six Months Ended _|Year Ended| 

@ TITAGARH RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED 
Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor,113 Park Street, Kolkata 700016 

CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819, Tel: 033-4019 0800, Fax: 033-4019 0823, 
E-mall ID: investorsi@titagarh.in; Website: www.titagarh.in 

EXTRACT UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEFTEMBER 30, 2025 

TITABARN 

{Rs. In Crores) 

Fadlars 30.09.2025]30.06.2025 | 30.08.2024 50.09.2025 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 
(Unaudited) | (Lin Audited)| (Unaudited) |{Un Audited)| (Un Audited)] {Audited) 

Total income from Operations {nef} 141595 | 126999 | 2053.57 | 268504 | 3605.57 | 6547.13 
Net Profit J{Loss)for the period(before Tax, 
exceplional items and/or Exlraordinary items| 204.87 | 32595 | 60621| ©53082| 97060 | 16714 
Net Profit /{Loss}for the period before Tax 
(after exceptional items and/or Extracrdinary 
items 20487 | 32595 536.16| 53082| 090045 16714 
Net Profit /{[Loss)for the period affer Tax 
{aftar exceptional items andlor Extracrdinany 
items 1523 24313 399.44 | 39542 67201 124074 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
(comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after] 

tax) and other comprehensive income 

(after tax) 1523 | 24313 | 39944 | 39542 | 67201 | 124881 | 
Equity share capital (Paid up value 
Rs.10/- per share} 102453 | 1.024.53 | 1.024.563| 1024.53| 1,024.53 | 1,024.53 
Earning Per Share(Face Value Rs.10/- per 

each) for continued and discontinued 
Ogperalions 

(3 Basic i . 1491 237 390]  386]  Bs6| 1219 
(b) Dituted 149 237 390 3.86 6.56 1219 

1) The abave is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, The full format of the 
Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company 
Website-www.tycheindustries.net. 
2) The Company operales exclusively in one reportable business segment 8. "APIs", 

3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended Seplember 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the 
Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.The statutory 
auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year 
ended Septembar 30, 2025. 
4) Sale for the Hall-Year ended Seplember 30, 2025 includes exports sales of Rs 2444 25 Lakhs and Domestic 
safesof Rs.241.68 Lakhs. 

5} Figures of pravious period have been re-amangediregrouped wheraver necassary, to correspond with the figures 

ofthe current period. For and on behalf of Beard of Direcats of -‘e@ 
Tyche Industries Lmited 

Place:Hyderabad G.Sandeep 
Date:13.11.2025 Managing Director 

STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED 

Particulars Suathar Erclod Haif ¥oarbrided | ¥oar Ensled, Symderfooed | - HeltVearBodod: |[Yeor Fnded 
| '30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09,2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 06, .08 09, 30.09.2024 | 31,03.2025 
|[L.Insur.1ita_:l} 1Unaudilzgd_) [Unaudi‘tad_'}‘mnaudllnd:l{Unm.rdrhed] (Andited) [Unapdi‘bed] lUnaudlIndj_[Unaudi‘ted‘} {Unaudited) {Unaudited; _{.fiuqita:!} 

Tolal Income from Operations 788,32 67400 | 1,048.58 | 146232 | 1,877.20 | 3,747.38 798.03 §78.30 | 1,0566.95 147833 | 196000 | 3.867.75 

Met ProfitiLoss) for the period 

(before Tax and Exceptional items) 7267 58.20 12024 131.87 21481 424 88 5730 45496 110.86 105:26 200.87 381.74 

Met Profit{Loss) for the perlod befora| 

tax {after Exceptional items) T2.67 59.20 12024 131.87 2149 424,88 57.30 45,96 110.86 103.26 20097 381.74 

Met Profit/{Loss) for the period from 

discontinuad opreations £ 21 | -B.87 -5 -13.60 £ -0.55 -0. -01.58 0,23 -0.14 

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after 

tax (after Exceptional items) 4275 : 90.04 ¥ 30343 i 30.94 A 7. 147.70 27492 

3| Total Comprehensive Incomea 

for the period 4263 B89.60 301.96 : 31.39 146.84 273.60 

Equity Share Capital X 2693 . 26,93 . 2693 3 26.93 5 . 2693 2693 

Other Equity - - 2492 81 - - - - | 2456805 

Earnings per Shara (EPS) 

(Face value of Rs 2/ each) 

Basic (in Rs.) 

Diluted {in Rs.) 

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED 
Regd, Off - Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India 

Emall 1d: rajputanainvestment@gmail com, Website: www rajputanainvestment.com 

CIN: LS0100KL1941PLCOTEZET 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 
30 SEPTEMBER 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs, excapt per equily share daia) 

5| QUARTER ENDED HALF YEAR ENDED | YEAR ENDED 
Mo Particulars 30-09-2025 | 30406-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 31-03-2025 

Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited 

A. Revenue from Ciperations 
a) Encome from Operations 21342 an.10 61.44 303.52 85,37 620,74 

Total Revenue From Operations (A) 21342 20,10 | 51.44 303.52 B6.37 620.74 | 

B. Other Income 765 748 T.78 1513 1534 3008 

Total Income (A+E) 22107 97.58 58.22 J1B.65 101.71 65082 

C. Expanses 
a) Purchases of Stock-In-Trade 147.52 104.71 0.84 25223 Bhad 484,05 
b) Changes o Inventories of Stock-In-Trade 4471 (25400 25.60 19.60 [40.00) (2:34) 
cj Empioyeas benefit axpenses 1371 13.65 13.65 2736 25688 7340 
dj Depreciation & amortization expenses 1 s 0.02 0.04 0.4 ooy 043 
&) Listing feas depository faas 083 043 1.3 181 2.83 817 
) Other axpenses 6.50 458 11.29 11.48 15947 2752 

Totalexpensos () —anm|  eeas|  sars| simss|  as79| 600es | 
D. Proftilass) before Tax (A+B-C) Te8 (1.58) 644 612 25 92 4589 
E. Exceplional items - 3 = = = 
F. Tax expansa: 

i} Currenttax 158 3 1.8% 1,59 674 1297 
ii) Defarred fax - - - - - - 

G. Profitiloss}forthe period (D-E-F) 6.09 (1.58) 478 4.53 1818 3692 
H. Other comprehensive income 

8] i} Items that will not ba reclassified to profitor loss - - - £ = = 
it Income fax relating to tems that wil notbe 

reciassified to profit orloss - - - ’ » - 

Subtotal (&) : : 2 = = 
b} i} Items that will ba reclassified to Profitor Loss - = - - = = 

(i} Income Taw relating to fems thatwill be 
reclassified to Profit or Loss. - - - - 5 = 

Subtotal (B) - 5 E - - 
Total Other Comprehensive Incoma (A+ B) (H) - - - - - - 

|. Totalcemprehansive income for the paricd (H+G) .09 (156} 479 453 1318 3692 

. Paid-up Equity Share Capdal 
(Face walue of Ris. 10/-parshare) 308.00. 308.00 308.00 308.00 308,00 08 00 

K. Earnings per Equity Shara (notannualised) . — . - — 

Bagic{Rs.) 0:20 (0.05) 0.16 0.20 .62 1.20 

Dituted (Rs.) 020 (005} 0.18 0.20 0.62 1.20 

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS: 
1. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measuremeant 

principlies laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified undar Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read wilth refevant 
Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, 

2. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requiremenis) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of unaudited financial resulis for the guarter and Half year ended 
Septarnber 30, 2025 has been carried aut by the statutory auditors, Mis, Ayyar & Cherian Charered Accouniants and they have 
isstied an ungualified review conclusion therean 

3, The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and 
recommended by the Audit Committes and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting hald on 14 Novembar 2025 

4, Previous persod Rgures have been regrouped/reclassified, wheraver necessary. to confirm with the currenl period presentation 

E o E By Order of the Board of Directors 
4 For RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD. 

3 Sd- 
JIJIN © SURENDRAN 

Place : Thrissur -E Managing Director 
Date : 14-11-2025 DIN; 03305487 

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED 
A L A Vo | (75 \Y tory : X 3 3 i , 5 
T No. 07029702085 E-mail- samavissions@ignatlcom 
Website : www.aamavgroup.com, CIN : L17100GJ1383PLC02B950 

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 
ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 

Inupiring textiles 

|Rs. Im lakh except EPS) 

T For the Quarter Endad on Half Year Ended on | Year Ended 
No Particulars 092005 | 3NDRNDS | 00920 | 3092025 | 0092004 | 30225 

{Un-Auedited) | {Un-Audited] | {Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited] 

Incame 

1 | Revenue lram oparations 13300.03 | OT15.80 | 1045882 | 2300583 | 1920528 | 3790837 

2 | Other Incame W B.20 18.93 4 26,36 851 

3 | Toda Income({1+2} 13304.23 | 972400 | 1047875 | Z3NMBZ3 | 1932164 | 3B003.ER 

4 | Expenses: 

&) Cos! of malenials consumed 783463 | 6ML41 | 752579 | 14567.04 | 13B04.03 | 2726373 

b) Purchases of Stosk-in-Trade 154347 | 59098 0.00 | 24316 0.00 43551 

¢) Changes-in imvantones and stock in trade 683.54 | [309.99) 115.87) 284.35 | (181.01) | (1715.94) 

o) Emplayee benefis expense Fris] 2115 6 A58 45 anen 

e} Finance costs 235.52 23167 240,65 48719 53312 101900 

| Degraialion and amorization expenss 2N | 21 19348 | 40238 st 501.84 

o) Cthers Expenses 233299 | 169408 | 201496 | 421607 | 363607 | B100.95 

Total expenses(d) 1307769 | 9471.59 | 10180.67 | 22549.28 | 18793.29 | 67T 

5 | Profit from oedinary activities before exceptional fams [3-4) 3e5 214 8008 563,95 508.35 122587 

& | Exceplional lems 0.0a 000 .00 L] 0.00 0.0 

7 | Profit from ordinary activities before tax(5-6) eS| 25241 289.08 | 56895 52035 | 122587 

8 | Less: Tax expense 

Currant 1ax ngt of Earliar Year Tax 96,00 700 95.00 173,00 160,00 00 

Shart { {Exoess) Provision of earfiar yaars 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 1420 

Defesred Tax 16.50) | (1350 (25.20) | (30 | (2520) (.21 

g | Net profit for the period {7-8) 237.04 | 18891 1528 | 42585 303,55 92394 

10 | Dther Compreharsive Incams (Wel of Tax) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 k¥ 

11 | Total Comprehensive Income afler Ta (3+10) 237.04 186.91 21528 42595 383,55 2.2 

12 | Paidup Equity Share capilal {Face valua of Rs. 10 par shara) 420386 | 42386 | 422386 | 420386 | 422386 | 42386 

13 | Reserves (Excluding Revalution Resarves) 14424 26 

14| Earnings per aquity share 
(for quarter not annialised) (face valie Rs. 10 each) 

(1) Basic 0.45 0.51 1M 0.93 218 

(2) Celuted 045 | I.}‘“ 1.'?-1.-- 0.53 

Mote: (1) The above fimancial rasults ware rav ewed and recommornder ha Audi Commiies and approved by the Board of Directors 
respective meetings hald on 13.11.2025. (2) The unaudited quarardy | Six manths ended financial results of the Company far the period andad 

an - 30 Septernber, 2025 will be available on the Company's website (www.aamavgroup.com) and on the website af BSE (www bsaindia com), 

{3) The Company currenliy cperates ina single segment Le. Taxble Processing. (4) The above Financial resulls are in accordance with Indian 
Accounting Standands, the (Ind-A3) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companias, Act 3013, reed with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian 

Acoourting Standards) Rules,2015, Companies (ndian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016, (5) Previous De'lodfgn-res Pave besn 
ra-prouped! rectassified wheravar necessary, ko malch curant peried classification, 

For, Aamav Fashions Limited 
Place : Ahmedabad Sumit Champalal Agarwal 

Date : 13.11.2025 Managing Director, DIN : 00356863 

Notes : 

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committes and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th Movember 2025 

2 The above ie an axtract of the detaied format of Unaudited  Financial Results filed with the Steck Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosura Raguiremants) 
Regulations, 2015, The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com 

and www.bseindia.com: and on the Company's website: www.titagarh.in 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors 

3 ! Anit Kumar Agarwal 
Place ; Kolkata [ Yo Deputy Managing Director 

Date : 13th November, 2025 | =" DIN; 501767 

THIS 15 A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES NOR 
I5 1T A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON 
THE MAIN BOARD OF THE BSE LIMITED ("'BSE") AND MATIONAL STOQCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE", AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE “STOCK EXCHANGES') IN COMPLIANCE WITH 
CHAPTER |1 OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA {ISSUE OF CARITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGLILATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED (*SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS") 

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT 

kefit 
{Please scan this OR wa e 1 

A WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED 
Our Company was incorporated as ‘Wakefit innovations Private Limited’ at Bengaluru, Karnataka as a private Emited company wnder the Compantes Act, 2013, pursuant to a cerlificate of incorporation dated March 1, 

2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Kamataka at Bengaluru (“ReC"). Subsequently. our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public imited company and the name of our Company 

changed from "Wakefit innovations Private Limited” to "Wakefit innovations Limited pursuant to a Shareholders' resoiution dated June 5, 2025 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2025 was issued by the 

RotZ, For further details, see Hisfory and Certain Corporate Matfers — Brief History of aur Company”on page 224 of the dralt red herring prospecius dated June 28, 2025 read with nolice to inveslors dated July 29, 2025 
{the "DRHP" or the “Draft Red Herring Prospectus”) 

Registerad and Corporate Office; Umiya Emporium, 97-39, 2nd and 4" Floor, Adugod:, Tavarekere, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India 

Tel: 080 6733 5544; Website: wew wakefit.co; Contact person: Surbhi Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Cificer; E-mail: investorscompliance@wakedit.co, 

Corporate (dentity Number: U52500KA20MEPLCOBESE2 

OUR PROMOTERS: ANKIT GARG AND CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA 

NOTICE TO INVESTORS (“NOTICE") 

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [#] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF T1 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED ( "COMPANY") FOR CASH AT APRICE OF ¥[=| PER 
EQUITY SHARE {INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ¥[#] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE”) AGGREGATING UP TO 2[ ] MILLION COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO [#] EQUITY SHARES 
OF FACE VALUE OF ¥1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO 74,682.21 MILLION BY OUR COMPANY (“FRESH ISSUE") AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 58,399,085 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 

1 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO [«] MILLION BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, CONSISTING OF UP TO 7,728 488, EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 71 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO ¥[«] 

MILLION BY ANKIT GARG, UP TO 4,452,185 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 21 EACH AGGREGATING UP TO 2[e] MILLION BY CHAITANYA RAMALINGEGOWDA (COLLECTIVELY “THE 
PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS"), UP TO 718,364 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO Z[«] MILLION BY NITIKA GOEL, UP TO 25,061,428 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO I[s] 
MILLION BY PEAK XV PARTNERS INVESTMENTS VI, UP TO 169,800 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ¥[«] MILLION BY REDWOQD TRUST, UP TO 10,193,506 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING 

UPTO¥[e] MILLIONBY VERLINVEST 5.A., UP TO 826,300 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ¥{»] MILLION BY SAI GLOBAL INDIA FUNDI, LLP. UP TO 5,455,903 EQUITY SHARE S AGGREGATING 

UP TO ¥{e] MILLION BY INVESTCORP GROWTH EQUITY FUND, UP TO 726,245 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING P TO ¥{e] MILLION BY INVESTCORP GROWTH OPPORTUNITY FUND, AND UP TO 
3,064,860 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ¥[«] MILLION BY PARAMARK KB FUND | (COLLECTIVELY THE “OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS") (THE PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS 
AND THE OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, COLLECTIVELY REFFERED TO AS THE "SELLING SHAREHOLDERS" AND SUCH EQUITY SHARES SO OFFERED BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, 
THE"OFFERED SHARES" AND SUCH OFFER, THE “OFFER FOR SALE" AND TOGETHER WITH THE FRESH ISSUE, THE “OFFER", 

In reference o the DRHP and Addendum, investors should note the fofiowing: 

1. Qur Company, in consuitation with the BRLMs, has undertaken a private placement of 2,871,794 Equity Shares of face value of 1 each atan Issue price of 195 per Equity Share of face value of 

T each (including a pramium of T194 per Equily Share of face value of T1 each) for an ameunt of T 560.00 million, In accordance with Section 42 and read wilh Section B2(1)(c) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and Rule 13 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rutes, 2014, each as amended 

["Pre-IPO Placement”). The Pre-IPO Placement has been underaken, pursuant o the resolutions of the Board and the Shareholders, each dated November B, 2025. Further, our Campany has 
entered intoa share subscrption agreement dated November B, 2025 (*SSA") with certain investors as mentioned below (* Allottees”). 

2. The Board of Directors pursuant toits resolution dated November 14, 2025 has allotted the Equity shares to the allottees mentioned below, details of which are included below: 

Number of Equity Percentage of pre- Issue price per Total 
Sr. Date of MNatuire of Reason/ Nature of . : Shares allotted of Offer share capital Name of the allottes Equity Shares | Consideration 
No. | Allotment | fcq valug of T1each | Consideration allotment of our Company” {in%) (in % million) 

1 Mowember 2,081,282 1 Private placement 0.65% DSP India Fund - India Long/Short Strategy 195 400.00 

14, 2025 Fund with Cash Managament Option 

Movember 820,512 Privale placemant 0.26% | 360 One Equity Opportunity Fund - 195 160.00 

14, 2025 Series 2 

‘Ora Tully durured basis assuming exercise or vesred opuons underE SOP2(JTB 

3. Please note that the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Pre-IPO Placement, being the pre-Offer equify share capital shall be subject to lock-in, in accordance with Regulation 17 of the SEBI ICDR 

Regulations. 

4. Wa hereby confirm that the amount to be raised through the Fresh Issue shall be reduced pursuant to he Pre-IPO Placement, which is not exceeding 20% of the Fresh Issue size as disclosed in the 

DRHP, subject o the Fresh lssug complying with Rule 19(2){b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulations) Rules, 1957 

5. Theatorementonad Allottees are not connected with our Company, Promoters, members of the Promater Group, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel, and Senior Management inany manner. 

6. Our Company has appropriately intimated the Allotlees prios to the alloiment pursuant ta the Pre-IPO Placement, that there is no guarantee that aur Company may procead with the Offer or the Offer 
may be succassful and will resultinto listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges. Further, relevant disclosures in relation to such intimation to the Allottees will be approprately made the Red 
Hering Prospectus and in the relevant sections of the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospecius. 

Further, the Company shall suitably update the relevant section in the Red Hering Prospectus and Prospectus to be filed by our Company with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges, to reflect the 

factual pesition pursuant to the Pre-IPQ Placement, 

Far details of the share capital and capital structure and the names of the signatories to the Memorandum of Association and the number of shares subscnbed by them of the Company, see “Capital 

Sfructure™ beginning on page 82 of the DRHP. The liabifity of the members of our Company is limited. For defails of the main objects of the Company as contained in the Memarandum of Association, 

see ‘History and Certain Corporate Matters"baginning on page 224 of the DRHP. 

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS TO THE OFFER REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER 

AAXIS CAPITAL ||/\fi$x/u IIFL CAPITAL NOMURA (&) MUFG »wonm 

Axis Capital Limited IIFL Capital Services Limited Momura Financial Advisery and Securities MUFG Intime India Private Limited 
5t Floor, Axis House, P8, Marg, Worl (formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited) | (Indla) Private Limited (Farmerly Link Intime india Private Limited) 
Mumnbai - 400 023, Maharashira, india 24th Floor, One Lodha Place Ceejay House, Leve! 11, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, | C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park. LB.S. Marg, 
Tel: +91 22 4325 2183 Senapat Bapal Marg, Lower Pare! (West) D, Annie Besant Road, Word, Mumbai - 400 018 Wikhrali West, Mumbai - 400 083, 

E-mail: wakefit ipo@axiscap.in Murmbal - 400 013, Maharashtra, India Izharashira, India Maharashtra, India 

Website: www.axiscapital co.in Tal: +01 22 4846 4728 Tel: +31 22 4037 4037 Tel: +8191 810 811 4949 
Investor Grievance E-mail: E-mail: wakefit ipo@iificap.com E-mail: wakefitipo@nomura com E-mail: wakefitinnovations ipo@in, mpms.mufg.com 
complaints@asiscap.in Website: www iificapital com Websita: hitg:www normuraholdings comicomgany’ | Website: hips:ilin mprms. mulg com/ 
Contact Person: Simran Gadh | Jigar Jain Investor Grievance E-mall: igib@iflcap.com | grouplasiaindiaindss himl Investor Grievance E-mail: 
SEBI Registration No: INMOC0012029 Contact Person: Dhauy Bhavsar/ Investor Grievance E-mail: investorgrisvances- | wakefitinnovations. ipo@in. mpms.mufg.com 

Pawan Kurnar Jain ini@nomura.com Contact Person: Shanti Gopalkrishnan 
SEBI Registration No: INMOOO0 (540 Contact Person: Vishal Kanjani ! Kshilij Thakur SEBI Registration No: INRODDO0405E 

SEBI Registration No.: INMO00011418 

For WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED 

On behalf of the Board of Diractors 

Sd 
Place: Bengaluru, Kamataka Surbhi Sharma 
Date: Movember 14, 2025 Company Secretary and Compfance Oficar 

WAKEFIT INNOVATIONS LIMITED is proposing, subjact to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipl of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public 
offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP with SEB and the Stock Exchanges on June 27, 2025, The DRHP is avallable on the website of SEBI &l www.sebd gov.in, as well a5 on the websites of the Stack 

Exchanges |.&. BSE and NSE al www. bseindla com and www.nseindia.com, respectively, on the website of the Company at www.wakefil.co and on the websiles of the Book Running Lead Managers (BRLMs") [.& 
Axis Capital Limited, IIFL Capital Services Limited (farmerly known as IIFL Securlies Limited) and Nomusa Financial Advisory and Securilies (India) Private Limited at www.axiscapital co.in, wwwiillcap.com and 

hitg: e nomurahoidings. comicompanyigrouplasialindialindex, himil, respectively. Any petential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such 
risk, see “Risk Facfors” on page 33 of the DRHP filed with SEBI and the datails set out in the Red Herring Prospactus, when filed, Potential Bidders should not rely on tha DRHP filed with SEBI and the Stack 
Exchanges for making any invastment decigion 

The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have not been and will not be regesterad under the U3, Securibes Aot of 1933, 25 amended (L5, Securities Act"), orany stale securities laws In the United States. and untess 
s0 registerad may not be offered or sold within the Unded States, sxcept pursuant fo an exemption from, or in a transachion not subject 1o, the registration requirements of the U 8, Securilies Act and applicable state 
securities laws, Accordingly, such Equily Sharas are being offered and sold (i) cutside of the United States i offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the U8, Securities Act and the applicable laws of 

the jurisdiction whera those offers and sales occur; and (il) within the United States to ‘quaified institutional buyers” (as defined in Rule 1444 under the LLS. Securities Acl), pursuant o the privale placement 

axermplicn sel outin Section 4(a) of the U5, Seeuritias Acl 
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Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and 
Six Months Ended September 30, 2025 
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Statutory Auditors of the Company. 
‘The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half-yearly financial results filed with the Stock 
Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock 
Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.jyothiinfra.com. 

For and on behalf of the Board of| 
Mizzen Ventures Limited 

Sdi- 
Sandeep Dsilva 

Managing Director & CFO 
DIN : 01539152 DIN: 09040813 
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